
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/10/19 1st Payment 2,919,978

2nd Payment 3,065,977

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,219,276

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,380,240

5th Payment 3,549,252
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 3,726,715
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 3,913,050
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 4,108,703
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 4,314,138
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 4,529,845
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 4,756,337
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,456,434 $123,019,477 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.8% 27.4% 12th Payment 4,994,154
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,833,050 $136,413,419 $137,000,000 $90,600,000 1.512 5.3% 31.3% 13th Payment 5,243,862
9 07/03/19 Wed $30,568,732 $150,282,431 $150,000,000 $99,200,000 1.512 5.1% 34.8% 14th Payment 5,506,055

10 07/06/19 Sat $30,943,566 $164,538,861 $165,000,000 $109,000,000 1.514 5.2% 38.1% 15th Payment 5,781,358

11 07/10/19 Wed $31,638,638 $178,912,276 $180,000,000 $118,900,000 1.514 5.3% 41.4% 16th Payment 6,070,425
12 07/13/19 Sat $32,490,744 $193,672,803 $194,000,000 $128,100,000 1.514 5.4% 44.6% 17th Payment 6,373,947
13 07/17/19 Wed $32,461,242 $208,419,926 $0 1.514 5.4% 47.6% 18th Payment 6,692,644
14 07/20/19 Sat $34,589,646 $224,133,983 $0 1.514 5.7% 50.6% 19th Payment 7,027,276
15 07/24/19 Wed $34,765,990 $239,928,152 $0 1.514 5.8% 53.4% 20th Payment 7,378,640
16 07/27/19 Sat $39,027,498 $257,658,322 $0 1.514 6.5% 56.4% 21st Payment 7,747,572
17 07/31/19 Wed $42,101,614 $276,785,061 $0 1.514 7.0% 59.5% 22nd Payment 8,134,951
18 08/03/19 Sat $42,969,275 $296,305,978 $0 1.514 7.1% 62.3% 23rd Payment 8,541,698
19 08/07/19 Wed $46,311,776 $317,345,391 $0 1.514 7.6% 65.2% 24th Payment 8,968,783
20 08/10/19 Sat $58,008,522 $343,698,629 $0 1.514 9.4% 68.5% 25th Payment 9,417,222
21 08/14/19 Wed $108,369,555 $392,930,856 $0 1.514 16.9% 73.8% 26th Payment 9,888,083
22 08/17/19 Sat $62,359,161 $421,260,587 $0 1.514 10.1% 76.5% 27th Payment 10,382,487
23 08/21/19 Wed $116,497,272 $474,185,230 $0 1.514 18.1% 80.7% 28th Payment 10,901,612
24 08/24/19 Sat $93,538,741 $516,679,827 $0 1.514 14.8% 83.6% 29th Payment 11,446,692
25 08/28/19 Wed $186,395,635 $601,359,257 $0 1.514 27.3% 88.1% 30th Payment 12,019,027
26 08/31/19 Sat $177,723,608 $0 $0 1.514 26.2% 91.2%

Total 194,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/10/2019


